

## The Barns at Nappanee Presents

The Barns Summer Fest. • August 2nd & 3rd, 2024

#### **EVENT INFORMATION**

The festival will take place on August 2nd & 3rd, 2024 on the beautiful grounds of the Barns at Nappanee in Nappanee, Indiana. The festival will welcome local artisans and talent from all over Michiana offering demonstrations, paintings, ceramics, jewelry, fiber, glass, woodwork, photography, and more!

The event also features food trucks, kids' activities, entertainment, and live music.

New this year are colorful and engaging experiences; including a summer igloo, community expression stations, photo opp stations and more!

\_\_\_\_\_

#### **GENERAL INFORMATION**

August 2, & 3, 2024

Friday: 10:00am-4pm Saturday: 10:00am-4pm Summer Market

\_\_\_\_\_



#### **RULES & REGULATIONS**

- 1. All applicants <u>MUST</u> submit images of your work and your booth. If you do not have a photo of your booth, please submit a drawing with a detailed description of your setup. You will not be accepted in the event until we see the setup and products. This event is not a flea market.
- 2. Artists not selling handmade items or personal designs will be separated from those that do.
- 3. The Barns Summer Fest. will be held August 2-3, 2024 (regardless of weather)
- 4. Artist <u>MUST</u> be present for the entire slot of time paid for. Booth <u>MUST</u> be open during festival hours. You <u>MUST</u> open on time and no closing early will be allowed. All vehicles <u>MUST</u> be out of the festival area by 9:30am each morning.
- 5. There will be no refunds after applicant agrees to be part of the festival. No refunds will be given even if the show is canceled due to acts of God, local authorities or a weather-related incident.
- 6. Please provide us with your Indiana Sales Tax I.D. number if you have one. To acquire a number, please contact the Indiana Department of Treasury.
- 7. Absolutely <u>ALL</u> inventory, boxes, artwork, etc. must be contained within your booth space and cannot interfere with other booths or walkways. No camping tents will be allowed on the festival grounds. Camping is available at the back of the property overnight for an additional charge of \$50.
- 8. Artists are responsible for their own property and for furnishing their own tents, tables, chairs and change. Artists are responsible for insurance and protection of artwork and display. The Barns at Nappanee will not be responsible for any damaged work or property.
- 9. Exhibitors agree to conduct themselves in a respectful, cooperative manner. Any behavior deemed inappropriate by the Barns at Nappanee may result in asking you to leave immediately. The Barns Summer Fest. is a family friendly event and will not tolerate inappropriate outbursts or displays.
- 10. Violation of any of these rules is the basis for expulsion.



# The Barns at Nappanee Presents The Barns Summer Fest. • August 2nd & 3rd, 2024

## **APPLICATION & CONTRACT**

<b>Date</b>	Rec'd By	Check #	Amo	ount \$		
Applicant/	Exhibitor Name	(s) (Two maxim	um)			
Last(s)		First(s)				
Business N	ame					
Address		City	State	Zip		
Cell		Email Address				
Website		Ind	iana Sales T	Tax License N	lumber	
Number of	previous years in	this show	<u>-</u> _			
Descriptio	n of your Art/Cr	aft(s) (as you wo	ould like to see	e it/them listed	in the festival	program)



### APPLICANT CHECKLIST (Early Bird Pricing good through January 31, 2024)

**Exhibitor Fee: One Day** 

Space Size	With Electric	Check	No Electric	Check
10'x12'	\$100.00		\$65.00	
20'x12'	\$135.00		\$100.00	
30'x12'	\$170.00		\$135.00	

**Exhibitor Fee: Two Days** 

Space Size	With Electric	Check	No Electric	Check
10'x12'	\$165.00		\$130.00	
20'x12'	\$200.00		\$165.00	
30'x12'	\$235.00		\$200.00	

Optional:	
Camping Fee: \$50	1600 W. Market Street Nappanee, IN 46550
Total: \$	Call Heidi at 574-773-4188 to make your payment by Credit Card Questions? Contact Abbigail at
1/3 Deposit (due when application is submitted)	abbigail@thebarnsatnappanee.com
Total Amount Enclosed \$(All payments are non-refundable)	

<sup>\*</sup>Prices will increase after January 31st, 2024